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(Incorporated in Switzerland 1967)

Islamic Banking: Schedule of charges - Business Accounts
Gl Gluald) - i) Ll Al o gl sAsadla) 4 paal) cileadd)

SirAk

Account Balance
Minimum Average Balance required per month

Fall below fee
Minimum Amount of Time Deposit

Account Services
Account Maintenance Charges

Account Handling Charges:

»  Up to 10 transactions per month

»  More than 10 transactions per month

Dormant Account Reactivation Fee

Relationship Closures Fees

Web Banking (HBZweb) Subscription

Foreign currency cash deposit and withdrawal

Cash withdrawal without cheque leaf at teller counter
HBZ Mobile App

Statements & Certificates

Bank eStatement

Paper-based Bank Statement (Duplicate or Physical)
Liability/No-Liability/Clearance Letter

Balance / Audit Confirmation

Any Other Statement/Certificates

Trade License Non-submission fee (after 30 days of
expiry up to 90 days)
Trade License Non-submission fee (after 90 days)

AED 25,000/-
AED 200/- per month
AED 25,000/-

AED 10/- per month, levied semi-
annually

AED 5/- per transaction
AED 20/- per transaction
AED 250/-

AED 200/-

AED 95/- per month

1% of amount

AED 25/-

Hrice

Free

AED 50/- per month
AED 250/-

AED 500/-

AED 250/-

AED 150/- per month

AED 250/- per month

a3, 25,000/-
& JS e a8 53 200/-
a2 25,000/-

Al gl IS e a2 10/-
S5

Alalae JS (e a8 2 5/-
Alalae JS (e a2 02 20/-
a2 )2 250/-

a2 2 200/-

e JS e aa 52 95/-
alall 00 71

a2 325/-

[REW

Ul

e IS e aa 52 50/-
a2 )2 250/-

a3 500/-

a2 )2 250/-

o8 JS e a8 53 150/-

el JS (e a8 53 250/-
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Debit Card

Annual membership fee
Additional card membership fee
Supplementary card membership fee

Foreign currency transaction fee

(prevailing bank foreign exchange rates will apply on all

currency conversions)

Card replacement fee

PIN replacement fee

HBZatm transactions in the UAE

Non-HBZatm transactions in the UAE

Copy of Sales Slip

Cheques & Remittances

Cheque Book (first)

Cheque Book request (2nd book onwards) — manual

Cheque Book request - through HBZweb

Inward Cheque return (per cheque)

Outward Cheque return (per cheque)

Stop Payment (per cheque/draft)

Managers Cheque/DD/Pay Order issuance — manual

Managers Cheque/DD/PayOrder issuance - through
HBZweb

Managers Cheque/DD/Pay Order cancellation
Outward Remittance / Telegraphic Transfer:
»  Manual:

» Local currency (AED)

» Foreign Currency
»  Electronic (HBZweb):

» Local currency (AED)

» Foreign Currency

Eree
Eree
Eree
2%

AED 100/-
AED 50/-
Free

AED 2/- per transaction
AED 25/-

Free + delivery charges

AED 1.5/- per leaf + delivery
charges

AED 0.75 per leaf + delivery
charges

AED 200/-

Free + courier charges AED 16/-

AED 100/-
AED 100/-
AED 75/- + delivery charges

AED 50/-

AED 75/-

AED 100/-

AED 30/-
AED 30/-

Ulae
Ulae
Ulae

2%

a2 32 100/-
a3 50/-
Ulae

Alalaa K1 a2 2 =
a3 25/-

paluil o gus 5 + Ulas
(a_gu‘)-i-:\-sl‘)_sdgeﬁ‘)ﬁ 1.5/-
aduatl

psm + 48,5 JSTan 50 0.75/-
sl

a2 3200/-

22316 /- 3l o sy + Lilas
a2 100/-

a2 100/-

plaill 2 g ) + a8 3 75/-

a3 50/-
ot )1 75/-
a1 100/-

a2 330/-
a2 330/-
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES CHARGES cilasall g cilatial
Other bank's charges on sender's account for outward Al gall Jud 5l Gl e (s a Y &gl gy Jo g3
remittance; 3 yaball

»  in Arab Emirates Dirhams (AED)
» in United States Dollar (USD)

»  Other than AED & USD

Internal Transfer within bank

Special Clearing

Collection Cheque Item (CCI)
Inward Remittance:

»  Local currency (AED)

»  Foreign currency

Return of inward remittance

PDC Warehousing (per cheque)

PDC withdrawal (per cheque)

Old Cheque / Other documents copy
Cheque book destruction fee
Collection Fee (outward) Foreign Cheques

Collection Fee (inward) Foreign Cheques

Foreign Cheques returned unpaid
WPS Salary File Processing Fee

WPS Salary File Processing per beneficiary
Standing Instruction (SI) Set-up/Amendment
SI charges — daily

SI charges — others

Standing Instruction not executed

Direct Debit (Inward)

DDS Payment Return

AED 1/-
AED 100/-
AED 150/-
Eree

AED 205/-
AED 75/-

AED 1/-

AED 35/-

US $25/- or equivalent
EE

AED 20/-

AED 50/- per copy
AED 50/-

0.25%, min USD 25/-

0.25%, min AED 200/-, max
AED 500/-

AED 250/- + other bank charges
Min AED 150/-, max AED 500/-

AED 3/-

AED 75/-

AED 20/- per SI
AED 50/- per SI
AED 200/- per SI

AED 200/- per payment (1st time
only)

ad ) /=
a2 100/-
a3 150/-
[REW

a2 3205/-
o ) 75/-

ad ) /=

e )3 35/-

Jalay L ) S al Y 53 25/
(LIEY

a8 )2 20/-

saal 5l Aauall aa 53 50)/-

a2 50/-

Y5325/~ 3l 3a840.25%
R
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223 500/- =8l 2aS
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Trade Services
Import:

LC Opening commission:
»  For LC up to AED 100,000 (min 3 months)

»  For LC Amount thereafter (min 3 months)

Full SWIFT
Amendment Charges

Reinstatement Charges

Import LC’s with Non-Standard/Long Text (exceeding
20 clauses)

LC Amendment with Non-Standard/Long Text
(exceeding 10 clauses)

FIDBC:

Commission - retirement of Sight Collection Bills &
Acceptance of Usance Bills.
Documents returned unpaid (Accepted BOE/Sight Bills)

Delivery of Documents free of payment:
»  Sight Collection Bills

»  Usance Unaccepted Draft

»  Usance Accepted Draft
Overdue commission on DA and Sight documents

0.125% per month, min AED
250/-

0.0625% per month, min AED
375/-

AED 250/-

As per LC charges, min AED
100/-

0.125% per reinstatement, min
AED 250/-

AED 200/-

AED 200/-

0.125%, min AED 250/-

AED 200/- from drawee & USD
100/- from bank

0.125%, min AED 250/- +
Exchange rate differential

0.125%, min AED 250/- +
Exchange rate differential

Exchange rate differential

0.125%, min AED 250/- per
document per month

- Sl aaS el 80.125%
a2 3250/

- il aaS ¢ el 80.0625%
a3 375/

a2 )2 250/-

- S aas calaie ) Glaald (a8
a2 3100/

a8 — 3 il € 520.125%
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a2 2 200/-
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PAD/UPAD:
Acceptance of documents under DA LCs

Fee deductible from proceed if remittance to be effected upon
receipt of documents

Discrepancy fee to be deducted from the proceeds payable to the
negotiating bank

Export:

Commission on handling export documents

LC advising charges

Amendment advising charges

Transfer LC commission

Confirmation commission

Assignment of proceeds under Export LC

Overdue Commission - Export Sight & Usance Collection Bills
Ijarah Home Finance

Processing Fees

Valuation Fee
Takaful
Registration Fees

Late Payment Fees - Each Missed Rental Payment (will be given
as charity)

Early Purchase Charges

0.25% pm or part thereof
min AED 250/-

Equivalent AED 200/- in
currency other than USD

USD 110/- per bill

0.125%, min AED 250/-

Customer AED 200, Non-
customer AED 300/-

Customer AED 100, Non-
customer AED 250/-

0.125%, min AED 250/-

1.5% per qtr or part thereof,
min USD 400/-

0.125%, min AED 250/-

AED 150/- per month
starting after 60 days from
lodgment (max 4 months)

1% of finance amount (min
AED 5,000/-)

Actual

Actual +0.051%

Actual as per Authorities
A rate which is 2% above
the return rate (min AED
300/-)

1% of the total outstanding
of the fixed rental

Ji 0 el IS e % 0.25
252 250/~ al aaS
Ikl a3 200/- Jaley L
DYl e (g AT Alesy
é—\)ﬁ{\

— Sl Y538 3 110/-
3as) ol 3 gilall

250/- 531 258 <% 0.125

a2

i cad 53 200/- Jpenll
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250/- ol 18 % 0.125
pa 2

a8 o Ji i g5 51.5%
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250/- ol a8 % 0.125
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Murabaha Auto Finance LS sall Jogal Aa) ya
Processing Fee 1% of finance amount (min sadll dad 541% Jaladll @le ja) o gy
AED 500/-) (2500/- b
Early settlement Fee Nil o) ggi DS 2l o g )
Advance payment of installment Nil asm) ggi Lesie Lo alau o)
Late Payment Charges (will be given as charity). AED 300/- per installment hud J s 53 300/- (s JanS p25) BEGEA] a3l o gu
Others s A
Transaction Advice - paper AED 100/- per month el S e a8 )3 100/- Gl - Aldlea Hlad)
Transaction Advice - electronic Free Ulas o) - Allas jlad)
FTS Enquiries AED 100/- a2 53 100/- @l i) J) 5 Jy sa3 aliai Al
SWIFT (for any purpose) AED 125/- + Other bank A gill o gy + a8 53 125/- (Ut V) panl 5 Cady g Adias
charges SAY
Inward Remittance Enquiry AED 75/- o )2 75/- Sl Hladi) 33 ) g Al g
Exchange compensation 0.125%, if same currency Aleal) (usi 13) 9% 0.125 O leall G pa (e (s g2 gma )
Postages AED 40/- a2 )2 40/- Bl e gy
Courier Charges - Domestic AED 100/ a3 100/- PACORRVE TP
Courier Charges — International AED 250/- a2 )3 250/- S0 - X e g
SMS Charges AED 0.30/- per message Al 2 520.30/- & paiiall ildl allal) aUaill o g
Host-to-Host Services As per arrangement i il G Cancaall ) Canaall cileas

NOTE: 1Ak gale
» Al Etihad Credit Bureau (AECB) or any other third-party charges if applicable to be borne by the ol a gy s sl Badaill a5 (AECB) 4laiY) il sleall Sai¥) Co pomn p gy daead) Jany
customer. &l
All fees and charges are subject to change with 60 days’ notice. s 60 Aine jlad) ae yasill CallSill g o g ) pras aads
Charges not recoverable due to insufficient balance will be recovered as and when funds are available clal) d apa )l 6 s Lpbean 25 a1 LS ade sy Jean ol il 4 g )

in the acc0}111t. ) .. . o ,. . . EJ\:IJ >0 ¢saalall QYJM} 54.\&\&:\}1\ HBZ Q‘){JM_, MJM\ 6.\15;‘\(\} L})ﬂ\ "Ar_ &MM
For the current Terms and Conditions, HBZ base rates and interest rates, please visit our website . -
https://www.habibbank.com/uae/home/uaeHome.html :lix8 s«

https://www.habibbank.com/uae/home/uacHome.html

All charges are exclusive of VAT. Al (e e o gl pen
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